
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Country: Jamaica          
Procurement Entity:  Department of Correctional Services
Project Name:  Procurement of Security Services
IFB #:   DCS/018/03/001
Description of Services:  Lot 1 – To provide Sentry Box Duties  
 at Tower Street Adult Correctional   
 Centre.
 Lot 2 – To provide Sentry Box Duties  
 at St. Catherine Adult Correctional   
 Centre.
 Lot 3 – To provide Sentry Box Duties  
 at Tamarind Farm Adult Correctional  
 Centre.
Eligibility: NCC |TCC | Valid Private Security   
 Regulation Authority (PSRA) Licence.
Contact Information: Chief Procurement Offi  cer
 Department of Correctional Services
 5-7 King Street, Kingston.
 876-967-2781-3
 procurement@dcs.gov.jm
Tender Document: Tender Documents will be available as 
 at March 5,  2018 at a non-refundable  
 fee of $2,000.00 payable by manager’s  
 cheque or cash to the cashier,   
 Department of Correctional Services,
 1st Floor, 5-7 King Street, Kingston.
 Bidders who previously purchased   
 bidding documents will be given   
 a copy at no cost.
Deadline for submission: Bids must be submitted no later than  
 April 5, 2018, at 1:00 p.m.
 Bid Opening takes place publicly   
 on the same day at 1:15 p.m.
For additional info visit: http://www.dcs.gov.jm

COMPANIES OFFICE OF JAMAICA

INVITATION TO TENDER

Provision of Offi  ce Cleaning Services
at the Companies Offi  ce of Jamaica

The Companies Offi  ce of Jamaica, an Executive Agency under 
the Ministry of Industry, Commerce, Agriculture and Fisheries, 
now invites sealed bids from eligible contractors to provide 
cleaning services for the building occupied by the Companies 
Offi  ce of Jamaica (COJ), located at 1 Grenada Way, Kingston 5 
and 10 Delisser Drive, Montego Bay. Contractors may bid for the 
whole contract or a part thereof.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
Individuals/Companies interested in bidding must submit along 
with their proposals:

• Copy of a valid and current Tax Compliance Certifi cate 
(TCC);

• Proof of Registration with the National Contracts Commission 
in the category Janitorial and Sanitation Services. 

COLLECTION OF BID DOCUMENTS
Tender Documents will be available as from 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, 
March 7, 2018 from the Telephone Operator/Receptionist Desk 
(Ground Floor) at the COJ, and may be collected Monday to 
Friday between 9:00 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. upon payment of a 
non-refundable fee of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) payable 
in cash or Manager’s Cheque at the cashier.

BID SUBMISSIONS
Sealed Bids must be deposited in the Tender Box labelled: 
“Tender for Cleaning Services” located in the lobby of the COJ, 
1 Grenada Way, Kingston 5, no later than Friday, March 23, 2018 
on or before 10:00 a.m. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

BID OPENING
Bids will be opened at the COJ Offi  ce, Ground Floor, Lunch 
Room, at 10:45 a.m. on Friday March 23, 2018. Bidders and/
or their representatives are invited to attend.

THE COJ IS NOT OBLIGATED TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST 
OR ANY BID AND RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE 
OR RESTART THE TENDER PROCESS AT ANY POINT PRIOR 
TO THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT WITHOUT INCURRING 
LIABILITY TO ANY OF THE PARTICIPANTS.

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

Civil Engineering-Led Team 
of Consultants

Minard EstatE Housing dEvElopMEnt,  
st. ann

Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: The team of consultants will provide the 
following services: 

•	  preparation of the Housing &  

Infrastructure designs

•	 obtaining the relevant agency approvals  

for all related designs

•	 facilitating the procurement of a contractor  

for the Housing & Infrastructure Works, and

•	  administering the contract for the Housing  

& Infrastructure Works.

NCC Grade/Category: N/A – Consultancy Services

Procurement Method: Local Competitive Bidding

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement & Stores Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): 929-6500-9, Ext. 7265/7280

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

This is an online Tender. No offline bids (hard copies) will be accepted. To 

tender, suppliers must first be registered on the Government of Jamaica 

Electronic Procurement System at www.gojep.gov.jm.

Tender packages are available at https://www.gojep.gov.jm from 9:00 am 

on Monday, March 5, 2018. Proposals must be submitted online on or before 

10:00 am on Wednesday, April 11, 2018. Proposals will be opened online at  

https://www.gojep.gov.jm the same day, immediately after bid submission 

deadline. Please visit the website at www.nht.gov.jm for the full details.


